502700045 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCKESSON AUTOMATION INC.	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESYNT INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	500 CRANBERRY WOODS DRIVE	
City:	CRANBERRY	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8400277
Patent Number:	8453548
Patent Number:	8640586
Patent Number:	8593278
Patent Number:	8660687
Patent Number:	8527090
Patent Number:	8474691
Patent Number:	5593267
Patent Number:	5893697
Patent Number:	5878885
Patent Number:	6289656
Patent Number:	6497342
Patent Number:	6847861
Patent Number:	7010389
Patent Number:	7072737
	PATENT

502700045 REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0589

Patent Number:	7568627
Patent Number:	7766242
Patent Number:	8571701
Patent Number:	6785589
Patent Number:	6996455
Patent Number:	6895304
Patent Number:	6985797
Patent Number:	7085621
Patent Number:	6650964
Patent Number:	6671579
Patent Number:	7052097
Patent Number:	7426425
Patent Number:	8019470
Patent Number:	7865263
Patent Number:	8170714
Patent Number:	7748628
Patent Number:	8036773
Patent Number:	8483867
Patent Number:	8009913
Patent Number:	8006903
Patent Number:	8094028
Patent Number:	7719420
Patent Number:	7982612
Patent Number:	8405875
Patent Number:	8554365
Patent Number:	8588964
Patent Number:	8650042
Application Number:	12570472
Application Number:	12631189
Application Number:	12650105
Application Number:	09860865
Application Number:	11369780
Application Number:	11292451
Application Number:	11755207
Application Number:	11759438
<u> </u>	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0590

	12023403
Application Number:	12397078
Application Number:	12405716
Application Number:	13680774
Application Number:	13076549
Application Number:	13050215
Application Number:	13243626
Application Number:	13075433
Application Number:	12980751
Application Number:	12973551
Application Number:	13248971
Application Number:	13049065
Application Number:	13050321
Application Number:	12980728
Application Number:	12980747
Application Number:	13041800
Application Number:	13235178
Application Number:	13435805
Application Number:	13430431
Application Number:	13436427
Application Number:	13435010
Application Number:	13435916
Application Number:	13431774
Application Number:	13532462
Application Number:	13537384
Application Number:	13852320
Application Number:	13537596
Application Number:	13722657
Application Number:	13836107
Application Number:	13835599
Application Number:	13836290
Application Number:	13836554
Application Number:	13835431
Application Number:	13835779
Application Number:	13852729
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0591

	13837240
Application Number:	13853171
Application Number:	13851535
Application Number:	14013566
Application Number:	14039523
Application Number:	14053646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)444-1111

 Phone:
 704-444-1000

Email: kim.shaul@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050704/402343	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. GOSNELL	
Signature:	/Guy R.Gosnell/	
Date:	02/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=McKessonAutomationNameChange#page1.tif source=McKessonAutomationNameChange#page2.tif source=McKessonAutomationNameChange#page3.tif source=McKessonAutomationNameChange#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0592

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 25, 2014

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Aesynt Incorporated

I, Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS filed on November 4, 2013 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: 11649836-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0593

Entity #: 998019 Date Filed: 11/04/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

1	PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT CORPORATION BURE		
Entity Number	Articles of Amendment-Dom (15 Pa.C.S.)	estic Corporation	
998019	X_ Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation (
Name Esquire Assist		Commonwealth ARTICLES OF AMENDME	of Pennsylvania NT-BUSINESS 4 Pa
Address Counter Pickup City	State Zip Code	T13309	11 1004]
2: \$70	Filed in the Department	of State on	
	Secreta	y of the Commonwealth	
In compliance with ring to amend its article	the requirements of the applicable provisions, hereby states that:	is (relating to articles of amendment),	the undersigned,
1. The name of the co	•		
commercial registe	this corporation's current registered office is ered office provider and the county of venue ing information to conform to the records of Street City	is (the Department is hereby authorize the Department):	its ed to ounty
	nmercial Registered Office Provider (all Corporation System, Inc.		ounty iphin
3. The statute by or un	nder which it was incorporated: Business	Corporation Law, Act of May 5	, 1933
4. The date of its inco	rporation: October 19, 1987		
5. Check, and if appro	opriate complete, one of the following:		
X The amendmen	opriate complete, one of the following: Int shall be effective upon filing these Article shall be effective on:		f State.

FORM DMEAST #17881167 v2 2013 NOV - 4 PK 4: 49 Certification#: 11649836-1 Page 1 of 3 PA DEPT OF STATE DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6 Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).	
X The amendment was adopted by the board of	f directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the fo	ollowing:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, se	et forth in full, is as follows
"1. The name of the corporation is: Aes	synt Incorporated."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is hereof.	set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersed	le the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of Acceptage 2013
	McKesson Automation Inc. Name of Corporation Signature Title

FORM DMEAST #17881167 v2

Certification#: 11649836-1 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 02/27/2014